09/02/2022 10:56 T-04:00 TO: +18506176381 FROM: 9416251526



[]

 \Box

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE 1 - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

KATY & ERMA ART LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
1410 KENSINGTON ST	1410 KENSINGTON ST
PORT CHARLOTTE, FL 33952	PORT CHARLOTTE, FL 33952

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

ERMA	NNO SCALAS	
	Name	
1410 KE	NSINGTON ST	
Florida street addres	s (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ac	ceptable)
PORT CHARLOTTE	FLORIDA	33952
City	State	Zip

Hoving been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.,

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

022 SEP -2 AM 9: 2-12 STELFLOR

ARTICLE IV-The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	and an a company.
"MGR" = Manager AMBR	
ABIDK	ERMANNO SCALAS 1410 KENSINGTON ST
	PORT CHARLOTTE, FL 33952
AMBR	KATERYNA RODIVYLOVA
	1410 KENSINGTON ST PORT CHARLOTTE, FL 33952
	PORT CHARLOTTE, PE 33932
······································	······································
(Use attachment if necessary)	
EV: Effective date, if other than the date of	filing:
nent's effective date on the Department of S E VI: Other provisions, if any.	
ment's effective date on the Department of S JE VI: Other provisions, if any.	tate's records.
ment's effective date on the Department of S JE VI: Other provisions, if any. <u>ALL LAWFUL BUSINESS</u>	tate's records.
ment's effective date on the Department of S E VI: Other provisions, if any. <u>ID ALL LAWFUL BUSINESS</u>	tate's records.
nent's effective date on the Department of S E VI: Other provisions, if any. D ALL LAWFUL BUSINESS REOUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a memb This document is executed i I am aware that any false int	tate's records.
nent's effective date on the Department of S E VI: Other provisions, if any. D ALL LAWFUL BUSINESS REOUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a memb This document is executed i I am aware that any false int	<i>tale's records.</i>
REOUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a memb This document is executed i I am aware that any false int State constitutes a third degr	tate's records.
REOUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a memb This document is executed i I am aware that any false int State constitutes a third degr	tate's records.
nent's effective date on the Department of S E VI: Other provisions, if any. D ALL LAWFUL BUSINESS REOUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a memb This document is executed i I am aware that any false int State constitutes a third degr T S125.00 Filling Fee for Articles of Organ	tate's records.
nent's effective date on the Department of S E VI: Other provisions, if any. D ALL LAWFUL BUSINESS REOUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a memb This document is executed i I am aware that any false int State constitutes a third degr T S125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organ S 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)	tate's records.
nent's effective date on the Department of S E VI: Other provisions, if any. ID ALL LAWFUL BUSINESS REOUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a memb This document is executed i I am aware that any false int State constitutes a third degr T S125.00 Filling Fee for Articles of Organ	tate's records.
nent's effective date on the Department of S E VI: Other provisions, if any. D ALL LAWFUL BUSINESS REOUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a memb This document is executed i I am aware that any false int State constitutes a third degr T S125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organ S 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)	tate's records.
nent's effective date on the Department of S E VI: Other provisions, if any. D ALL LAWFUL BUSINESS REOUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a memb This document is executed i I am aware that any false int State constitutes a third degr T S125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organ S 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)	tate's records.
ment's effective date on the Department of S JE VI: Other provisions, if any. <u>ID ALL LAWFUL BUSINESS</u> <u>REOUIRED SIGNATURE:</u> <u>Signature bf a memb</u> This document is executed i I am aware that any false int State constitutes a third degr T S125.00 Filling Fee for Articles of Organ S 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)	tate's records.
ment's effective date on the Department of S JE VI: Other provisions, if any. <u>ID ALL LAWFUL BUSINESS</u> <u>REOUIRED SIGNATURE:</u> <u>Signature bf a memb</u> This document is executed i I am aware that any false int State constitutes a third degr T S125.00 Filling Fee for Articles of Organ S 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)	tate's records.